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DISCIPLINARY HEARING SCHEDULE

August 2025

Date Time Venue Parties Hearing Overview of charges
12 - 15 August 09:30 - 16:00 | IRBA Offices, | IRBA // AMB Merits The Respondent is charged with breach of rules 2.2,2.7,2.12
o _ of the Rules Regarding Improper Conduct in that the
2025 Building 2 hearing Respondent failed to answer or deal with appropriately within
Greenstone a reasonable time with correspondence from several parties;
Hill Office and further failed to comply with section 35(1) and 35(8) of
Park the Administration of Estates Act and to perform professional
’ services with a degree of professional competence, due care

Modderfontein

and skill.

In addition, the Respondent, failed to timeously submit VAT
and Income tax returns, as a result, the Respondent did not
act diligently and did not perform professional services with a
degree of professional competence, due care and skill.

NOTE: Should you wish to attend any of the hearings, please contact the Disciplinary Committee Secretariat Eagan September at
eseptember@irba.co.za
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